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Date : 31/05/03                      Valodata                      Page :   1 
Time :  1:26 pm                     S.M.A.R.T.
                               Telephone Numbers
                          01896 752447 / 01968 679108

                        Qualifying/Practice Result Sheet

Bulletin No ______           Issue Time _____________ 

Location     Knockhill Racing Clockwise

Date         31/05/03                   Number        1 

BRSCC Alfa Romeo Championship

Start time   13:00                      Finish time  13:16 
Road         Dry                        Weather      Sunny

    Ent Driver's                       Entrant                  Category Class Code    Fastest Laps   On   Num         M.P.H. 
Pos Num Name                           Make / Model         C.C.                        1st     2nd   Lap Laps Deficit

  1  44 Peter Sloan                    Alfa Romeo 75 V6     2387  ARD
  2  14 Andy Page                      Alfa Romeo Giulietta       ARA                  60.16   60.40    8   14   0.00   76.60 
  3  21 Bob Godbold                    Alfa Romeo 33              ARB                  60.67   60.91   12   13   0.51   75.95 
  4   3 Graham Presley                 Alfa Romeo 75              ARA                  60.92   61.04   14   14   0.76   75.64 
  5  20 Tim Lewis                      Alfa Sud             1700  AIB                  61.24   61.83   13   14   1.08   75.24 
  6  25 Bryan Shrubb                   Alfa Romeo 33Ti      1700  ARB                  61.75   62.41    5   12   1.59   74.62 
  7   8 Sam Laird                      Alfa Romeo 75        3000  ARA                  61.92   61.95   12   14   1.76   74.42 
  8  28 Tony Soper                     Alfa Romeo GTV       3300  ARA                  63.03   63.21   12   14   2.87   73.11 
  9   4 Spencer Shirley                Alfa Romeo 33              ARF                  64.52   64.59    7   13   4.36   71.42 
 10  57 Graham Heals                   Alfa Romeo 146       2000  ARE                  65.46   65.62   12   14   5.30   70.39 
 11   1 John Strickland                Alfa Romeo 33              ARF                  65.53   65.96    6   13   5.37   70.32 
 12  55 Bryn Griffiths                 Alfa Romeo 33              ARF                  65.56   65.72   12   13   5.40   70.29 
 13   2 Chris Forrest                  Alfa Romeo 33        1700  ARF                  65.65   65.80   13   13   5.49   70.19 
 14  34 David Hughes                   Alfa Romeo 33              ARF                  66.37   66.90   10   12   6.21   69.43 
 15  45 Phil Donaghy                   Alfa Romeo 145             ARE                  66.55   67.37   11   13   6.39   69.24 
 16  27 Steven Pahike                  Alfa Romeo 33        1700  ARF                  66.92   66.94    9   12   6.76   68.86 
 17   9 Anthony Matthews               Alfa Romeo 33        1700  ARF                  67.83   68.68   10   13   7.67   67.93 
 18  75 Andy Inman                     Alfa Romeo 75 TS           ARE                  69.12   69.28    8   13   8.96   66.67 
 19  78 Steve Bessant                  Alfa Romeo 75        2000  ARE                  70.01   70.15   11   13   9.85   65.82 
 20  86 Les Gorman                     Alfa Romeo 155       2000  ARE                  73.65   75.14   11   12  13.49   62.57 

      5 Paul Buckley                   Alfa Romeo 75TC      2000  ARA          DNP.

Category   Ent Driver                         Make / Model        Fastest M.P.H. 
ARA         14 Andy Page                      Alfa Romeo Giulietta  60.16  76.60
ARB         21 Bob Godbold                    Alfa Romeo 33         60.67  75.95
AIB         20 Tim Lewis                      Alfa Sud              61.24  75.24
ARF          4 Spencer Shirley                Alfa Romeo 33         64.52  71.42
ARE         57 Graham Heals                   Alfa Romeo 146        65.46  70.39

Timekeepers S.M.A.R.T. Team - David Sharp (Chief Timekeeper)
            Results produced by Compac Computer



Date : 31/05/03                      Valodata                      Page :   2 
Time :  1:26 pm
                               Telephone Numbers
                          01896 752447 / 01968 679108

                                Lap Time Details

Practice number 1 on 31/05/03. 

Number Driver                          Make                  Size 

   14  Andy Page                       Alfa Romeo Giulietta     0 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

ARA   -BRSCC Alfa Romeo (A)

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:15:29.936   60.16     8      14          2 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:56.249    116.24   39.64
   2  00:03:02.905     66.66   69.13
   3  00:04:07.796     64.89   71.01     +1.77
   4  00:05:09.437     61.64   74.76     +3.25
   5  00:06:12.008     62.57   73.65     -0.93
   6  00:07:12.941     60.94   75.62     +1.63
   7  00:08:15.051     62.11   74.19     -1.17
   8  00:09:15.210     60.16   76.60     +1.95  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
   9  00:10:15.930     60.72   75.89     -0.56
  10  00:11:17.441     61.51   74.91     -0.79
  11  00:12:19.620     62.18   74.11     -0.67
  12  00:13:22.905     63.28   72.82     -1.10
  13  00:14:29.533     66.63   69.16     -3.35
  14  00:15:29.936     60.40   76.29     +6.23

Consistency Factor 195 

   21  Bob Godbold                     Alfa Romeo 33            0 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

ARB   -BRSCC Alfa Romeo (B)

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:15:52.997   60.67    12      13          3 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:02:25.383    145.38   31.70
   2  00:03:40.605     75.22   61.26
   3  00:05:08.461     87.86   52.45    -12.64
   4  00:06:10.191     61.73   74.65    +26.13
   5  00:07:11.718     61.52   74.90     +0.21
   6  00:08:13.069     61.35   75.11     +0.17
   7  00:09:13.973     60.91   75.65     +0.44
   8  00:10:15.159     61.18   75.32     -0.27
   9  00:11:18.206     63.05   73.08     -1.87
  10  00:12:38.657     80.45   57.28    -17.40
  11  00:13:47.680     69.03   66.75    +11.42
  12  00:14:48.355     60.67   75.95     +8.36  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  13  00:15:52.997     64.64   71.29     -3.97

Consistency Factor 753 

    3  Graham Presley                  Alfa Romeo 75            0 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

ARA   -BRSCC Alfa Romeo (A)

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:15:26.067   60.92    14      14          4 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:45.615    105.61   43.63
   2  00:02:51.976     66.36   69.44
   3  00:03:57.529     65.55   70.30     +0.81
   4  00:05:01.212     63.69   72.35     +1.86
   5  00:06:02.253     61.04   75.49     +2.65
   6  00:07:04.725     62.47   73.76     -1.43
   7  00:08:07.042     62.32   73.94     +0.15
   8  00:09:09.258     62.21   74.07     +0.11
   9  00:10:10.798     61.54   74.88     +0.67
  10  00:11:14.808     64.01   71.99     -2.47
  11  00:12:16.702     61.90   74.44     +2.11
  12  00:13:23.300     66.60   69.19     -4.70
  13  00:14:25.143     61.84   74.51     +4.76
  14  00:15:26.067     60.92   75.64     +0.92  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 

Consistency Factor 189 



   20  Tim Lewis                       Alfa Sud              1700 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

AIB   -BRSCC Auto Italia (B)

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:16:11.626   61.24    13      14          5 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:02:01.376    121.37   37.97
   2  00:03:10.986     69.61   66.20
   3  00:04:18.270     67.29   68.48     +2.32
   4  00:05:24.742     66.47   69.32     +0.82
   5  00:06:30.158     65.41   70.45     +1.06
   6  00:07:34.244     64.09   71.90     +1.32
   7  00:08:37.614     63.37   72.72     +0.72
   8  00:09:41.074     63.46   72.61     -0.09
   9  00:10:43.654     62.58   73.63     +0.88
  10  00:11:46.633     62.98   73.17     -0.40
  11  00:12:48.753     62.12   74.18     +0.86
  12  00:13:50.580     61.83   74.53     +0.29
  13  00:14:51.825     61.24   75.24     +0.59  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  14  00:16:11.626     79.80   57.74    -18.56

Consistency Factor 233 

   25  Bryan Shrubb                    Alfa Romeo 33Ti       1700 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

ARB   -BRSCC Alfa Romeo (B)

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:13:47.813   61.75     5      12          6 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:40.591    100.59   45.81
   2  00:02:46.210     65.62   70.22
   3  00:03:49.432     63.22   72.89     +2.40
   4  00:04:51.847     62.41   73.83     +0.81
   5  00:05:53.599     61.75   74.62     +0.66  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
   6  00:06:55.343     61.75   74.62
   7  00:07:58.565     63.22   72.89     -1.47
   8  00:09:08.480     69.92   65.90     -6.70
   9  00:10:17.699     69.21   66.58     +0.71
  10  00:11:23.123     65.43   70.43     +3.78
  11  00:12:33.011     69.89   65.93     -4.46
  12  00:13:47.813     74.80   61.60     -4.91

Consistency Factor 259 

    8  Sam Laird                       Alfa Romeo 75         3000 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

ARA   -BRSCC Alfa Romeo (A)

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:15:20.964   61.92    12      14          7 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:38.394     98.39   46.83
   2  00:02:43.192     64.80   71.11
   3  00:03:46.660     63.47   72.60     +1.33
   4  00:04:49.276     62.61   73.60     +0.86
   5  00:05:51.718     62.44   73.80     +0.17
   6  00:06:53.835     62.12   74.18     +0.32
   7  00:07:56.359     62.52   73.70     -0.40
   8  00:08:59.244     62.89   73.27     -0.37
   9  00:10:01.494     62.25   74.02     +0.64
  10  00:11:07.586     66.09   69.72     -3.84
  11  00:12:09.867     62.28   73.99     +3.81
  12  00:13:11.782     61.92   74.42     +0.36  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  13  00:14:19.018     67.23   68.54     -5.31
  14  00:15:20.964     61.95   74.38     +5.28

Consistency Factor 189 



   28  Tony Soper                      Alfa Romeo GTV        3300 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

ARA   -BRSCC Alfa Romeo (A)

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:16:00.796   63.03    12      14          8 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:59.702    119.70   38.50
   2  00:03:06.444     66.74   69.04
   3  00:04:13.460     67.02   68.76     -0.28
   4  00:05:18.230     64.77   71.14     +2.25
   5  00:06:23.237     65.00   70.89     -0.23
   6  00:07:27.537     64.30   71.66     +0.70
   7  00:08:31.541     64.01   71.99     +0.29
   8  00:09:36.971     65.43   70.43     -1.42
   9  00:10:40.474     63.50   72.57     +1.93
  10  00:11:43.680     63.21   72.90     +0.29
  11  00:12:47.527     63.84   72.18     -0.63
  12  00:13:50.550     63.03   73.11     +0.81  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  13  00:14:54.369     63.81   72.21     -0.78
  14  00:16:00.796     66.43   69.37     -2.62

Consistency Factor 102 

    4  Spencer Shirley                 Alfa Romeo 33            0 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

ARF   -BRSCC Alfa Romeo (F)

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:15:32.051   64.52     7      13          9 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:44.294    104.29   44.18
   2  00:02:49.968     65.67   70.17
   3  00:03:55.952     65.99   69.83     -0.32
   4  00:05:07.929     71.97   64.03     -5.98
   5  00:06:13.013     65.09   70.79     +6.88
   6  00:07:26.348     73.33   62.84     -8.24
   7  00:08:30.865     64.52   71.42     +8.81  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
   8  00:09:46.477     75.61   60.94    -11.09
   9  00:10:54.550     68.08   67.69     +7.53
  10  00:12:02.913     68.36   67.41     -0.28
  11  00:13:08.710     65.80   70.03     +2.56
  12  00:14:27.462     78.75   58.51    -12.95
  13  00:15:32.051     64.59   71.34    +14.16

Consistency Factor 716 

   57  Graham Heals                    Alfa Romeo 146        2000 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

ARE   -BRSCC Alfa Romeo (E)

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:16:09.192   65.46    12      14         10 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:47.002    107.00   43.07
   2  00:02:55.784     68.78   67.00
   3  00:04:03.236     67.45   68.32     +1.33
   4  00:05:09.812     66.58   69.21     +0.87
   5  00:06:15.911     66.10   69.71     +0.48
   6  00:07:22.229     66.31   69.49     -0.21
   7  00:08:27.847     65.62   70.22     +0.69
   8  00:09:34.468     66.62   69.17     -1.00
   9  00:10:40.311     65.85   69.98     +0.77
  10  00:11:45.978     65.66   70.18     +0.19
  11  00:12:51.982     66.01   69.81     -0.35
  12  00:13:57.444     65.46   70.39     +0.55  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  13  00:15:03.286     65.84   69.99     -0.38
  14  00:16:09.192     65.91   69.91     -0.07

Consistency Factor 57 



    1  John Strickland                 Alfa Romeo 33            0 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

ARF   -BRSCC Alfa Romeo (F)

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:15:59.918   65.53     6      13         11 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:40.290    100.29   45.95
   2  00:02:49.274     68.98   66.80
   3  00:03:55.464     66.19   69.62     +2.79
   4  00:05:03.883     68.42   67.35     -2.23
   5  00:06:09.847     65.96   69.86     +2.46
   6  00:07:15.377     65.53   70.32     +0.43  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
   7  00:08:22.055     66.68   69.11     -1.15
   8  00:09:57.788     95.73   48.14    -29.05
   9  00:11:09.996     72.21   63.81    +23.52
  10  00:12:16.115     66.12   69.69     +6.09
  11  00:13:34.577     78.46   58.73    -12.34
  12  00:14:53.101     78.53   58.68     -0.07
  13  00:15:59.918     66.81   68.97    +11.72

Consistency Factor 835 

   55  Bryn Griffiths                  Alfa Romeo 33            0 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

ARF   -BRSCC Alfa Romeo (F)

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:15:14.090   65.56    12      13         12 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:47.999    107.99   42.67
   2  00:02:57.518     69.52   66.28
   3  00:04:04.766     67.25   68.52     +2.27
   4  00:05:11.277     66.51   69.28     +0.74
   5  00:06:17.781     66.51   69.28
   6  00:07:24.343     66.56   69.23     -0.05
   7  00:08:30.138     65.79   70.04     +0.77
   8  00:09:37.578     67.44   68.33     -1.65
   9  00:10:43.294     65.72   70.12     +1.72
  10  00:11:50.783     67.49   68.28     -1.77
  11  00:13:02.643     71.86   64.12     -4.37
  12  00:14:08.203     65.56   70.29     +6.30  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  13  00:15:14.090     65.89   69.93     -0.33

Consistency Factor 182 

    2  Chris Forrest                   Alfa Romeo 33         1700 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

ARF   -BRSCC Alfa Romeo (F)

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:15:17.241   65.65    13      13         13 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:52.899    112.89   40.82
   2  00:03:04.768     71.87   64.12
   3  00:04:11.910     67.15   68.62     +4.72
   4  00:05:18.206     66.29   69.51     +0.86
   5  00:06:25.828     67.62   68.15     -1.33
   6  00:07:31.625     65.80   70.03     +1.82
   7  00:08:37.871     66.25   69.55     -0.45
   8  00:09:44.050     66.18   69.63     +0.07
   9  00:10:53.501     69.45   66.35     -3.27
  10  00:11:59.518     66.01   69.81     +3.44
  11  00:13:05.389     65.87   69.96     +0.14
  12  00:14:11.597     66.21   69.60     -0.34
  13  00:15:17.241     65.65   70.19     +0.56  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 

Consistency Factor 155 



   34  David Hughes                    Alfa Romeo 33            0 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

ARF   -BRSCC Alfa Romeo (F)

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:16:09.220   66.37    10      12         14 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:02:03.018    123.01   37.46
   2  00:03:16.874     73.86   62.39
   3  00:04:24.346     67.47   68.30     +6.39
   4  00:05:31.930     67.59   68.18     -0.12
   5  00:06:43.052     71.12   64.79     -3.53
   6  00:09:27.627    164.57   28.00    -93.45
   7  00:10:35.066     67.44   68.33    +97.13
   8  00:11:41.985     66.92   68.86     +0.52
   9  00:12:48.971     66.99   68.79     -0.07
  10  00:13:55.344     66.37   69.43     +0.62  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  11  00:15:02.323     66.98   68.80     -0.61
  12  00:16:09.220     66.90   68.88     +0.08

Consistency Factor 2025 

   45  Phil Donaghy                    Alfa Romeo 145           0 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

ARE   -BRSCC Alfa Romeo (E)

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:15:28.696   66.55    11      13         15 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:49.051    109.05   42.26
   2  00:02:58.960     69.91   65.91
   3  00:04:08.260     69.30   66.49     +0.61
   4  00:05:17.200     68.94   66.84     +0.36
   5  00:06:26.736     69.53   66.27     -0.59
   6  00:07:34.428     67.69   68.08     +1.84
   7  00:08:41.904     67.48   68.29     +0.21
   8  00:09:50.352     68.45   67.32     -0.97
   9  00:10:57.725     67.37   68.40     +1.08
  10  00:12:05.359     67.63   68.14     -0.26
  11  00:13:11.908     66.55   69.24     +1.08  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  12  00:14:21.276     69.37   66.43     -2.82
  13  00:15:28.696     67.42   68.35     +1.95

Consistency Factor 107 

   27  Steven Pahike                   Alfa Romeo 33         1700 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

ARF   -BRSCC Alfa Romeo (F)

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:15:11.582   66.92     9      12         16 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:02:39.454    159.45   28.90
   2  00:03:53.185     73.73   62.50
   3  00:05:04.789     71.60   64.36     +2.13
   4  00:06:12.596     67.81   67.95     +3.79
   5  00:07:19.714     67.12   68.65     +0.69
   6  00:08:26.657     66.94   68.84     +0.18
   7  00:09:34.315     67.66   68.11     -0.72
   8  00:10:42.137     67.82   67.94     -0.16
   9  00:11:49.054     66.92   68.86     +0.90  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  10  00:12:56.493     67.44   68.33     -0.52
  11  00:14:04.496     68.00   67.76     -0.56
  12  00:15:11.582     67.09   68.68     +0.91

Consistency Factor 106 



    9  Anthony Matthews                Alfa Romeo 33         1700 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

ARF   -BRSCC Alfa Romeo (F)

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:15:55.113   67.83    10      13         17 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:02:00.275    120.27   38.31
   2  00:03:10.828     70.55   65.32
   3  00:04:21.150     70.33   65.52     +0.22
   4  00:05:30.787     69.63   66.18     +0.70
   5  00:06:40.509     69.72   66.09     -0.09
   6  00:07:51.812     71.31   64.62     -1.59
   7  00:09:02.344     70.53   65.33     +0.78
   8  00:10:11.079     68.73   67.04     +1.80
   9  00:11:19.750     68.68   67.09     +0.05
  10  00:12:27.582     67.83   67.93     +0.85  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  11  00:13:36.662     69.08   66.71     -1.25
  12  00:14:45.382     68.72   67.05     +0.36
  13  00:15:55.113     69.73   66.08     -1.01

Consistency Factor 79 

   75  Andy Inman                      Alfa Romeo 75 TS         0 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

ARE   -BRSCC Alfa Romeo (E)

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:16:01.782   69.12     8      13         18 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:44.051    104.05   44.29
   2  00:02:55.327     71.27   64.66
   3  00:04:06.900     71.58   64.38     -0.31
   4  00:05:17.171     70.27   65.58     +1.31
   5  00:06:29.107     71.93   64.06     -1.66
   6  00:07:40.299     71.19   64.73     +0.74
   7  00:08:50.600     70.31   65.54     +0.88
   8  00:09:59.725     69.12   66.67     +1.19  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
   9  00:11:11.278     71.55   64.40     -2.43
  10  00:12:20.558     69.28   66.51     +2.27
  11  00:13:32.573     72.02   63.98     -2.74
  12  00:14:45.768     73.19   62.96     -1.17
  13  00:16:01.782     76.02   60.62     -2.83

Consistency Factor 159 

   78  Steve Bessant                   Alfa Romeo 75         2000 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

ARE   -BRSCC Alfa Romeo (E)

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:16:01.056   70.01    11      13         19 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:48.879    108.87   42.33
   2  00:03:00.413     71.54   64.41
   3  00:04:11.888     71.47   64.47     +0.07
   4  00:05:23.640     71.76   64.21     -0.29
   5  00:06:34.492     70.85   65.04     +0.91
   6  00:07:45.060     70.57   65.30     +0.28
   7  00:08:55.244     70.18   65.66     +0.39
   8  00:10:05.392     70.15   65.69     +0.03
   9  00:11:15.821     70.43   65.43     -0.28
  10  00:12:26.548     70.72   65.16     -0.29
  11  00:13:36.554     70.01   65.82     +0.71  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  12  00:14:46.700     70.15   65.69     -0.14
  13  00:16:01.056     74.35   61.98     -4.20

Consistency Factor 69 



   86  Les Gorman                      Alfa Romeo 155        2000 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

ARE   -BRSCC Alfa Romeo (E)

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:16:00.171   73.65    11      12         20 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:02:00.782    120.78   38.15
   2  00:03:19.252     78.47   58.72
   3  00:04:36.194     76.94   59.89     +1.53
   4  00:05:52.864     76.67   60.10     +0.27
   5  00:07:09.258     76.39   60.32     +0.28
   6  00:08:26.389     77.13   59.74     -0.74
   7  00:09:41.828     75.44   61.08     +1.69
   8  00:10:58.165     76.34   60.36     -0.90
   9  00:12:15.083     76.92   59.91     -0.58
  10  00:13:31.386     76.30   60.39     +0.62
  11  00:14:45.038     73.65   62.57     +2.65  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  12  00:16:00.171     75.14   61.33     -1.49

Consistency Factor 107 



Date : 31/05/03                      Valodata                      Page :   1 
Time :  1:39 pm                     S.M.A.R.T.
                               Telephone Numbers
                          01896 752447 / 01968 679108

                        Qualifying/Practice Result Sheet

Bulletin No ______           Issue Time _____________ 

Location     Knockhill Racing Clockwise

Date         31/05/03                   Number        3 

Historic Ecosse

Start time   13:20                      Finish time  13:35 
Road         Dry                        Weather      Sunny

    Ent Driver's                       Entrant                  Category Class Code    Fastest Laps   On   Num         M.P.H. 
Pos Num Name                           Make / Model         C.C.                        1st     2nd   Lap Laps Deficit

  1  54 Allan McGregor                 Cooper               1600  HE                   62.57   63.36    4    8          73.65 
  2  43 Grant Stephen                  Elva                 1600  HE                   63.57   64.22    6    8   1.00   72.49 
  3  28 Cameron Stephen                Lotus XI             1220  HE                   64.53   66.16    4    7   1.96   71.41 
  4  40 Barry Wood                     Austin Healey        3000  HD                   66.05   66.32   10   13   3.48   69.77 
  5  27 Alan Biggar                    Cooper T59           1098  HE                   66.57   66.71   10   11   4.00   69.22 
  6  23 Colin Elstrop                  Triumph Spitfire     1300  HC                   67.86   67.98    6   12   5.29   67.90 
  7  21 Stephen Cooper                 Sprite               1250  HC                   68.50   68.77    4    7   5.93   67.27 
  8  15 George Cooper                  Cooper Bristol       1971  HB                   68.98   70.70    3    8   6.41   66.80 
  9   5 Peter Carrington               Austin Healey 100    2660  HB                   69.96   70.62    8    9   7.39   65.87 
 10  12 Gerard McCosh                  Lotus 7              1498  HD                   70.50   70.89    4    7   7.93   65.36 
 11  22 James Grant                    Lotus Elan           1600  HD                   71.06   72.11    2    3   8.49   64.85 
 12   9 Angus Geddes                   Alpine Renault       1397  HD                   78.86   85.64    3    5  16.29   58.43 
 13   1 Tom Richardson                 Riley Brooklands     1089  HA                   87.88   88.22    7    8  25.31   52.44 

     26 Roslyn Cooper                  Austin Healey        1275  HC           DNP.
     32 Tom McWhirter                  Tojero Jaguar        3800  HD           DNP.
     37 Darren McWhirter               Aston Martin DB4     4200  HD           DNP.
     47 Bob Diggory                    Lightning FJ         1098  HE           DNP.

Category   Ent Driver                         Make / Model        Fastest M.P.H. 
HE          54 Allan McGregor                 Cooper                62.57  73.65
HD          40 Barry Wood                     Austin Healey         66.05  69.77
HC          23 Colin Elstrop                  Triumph Spitfire      67.86  67.90
HB          15 George Cooper                  Cooper Bristol        68.98  66.80
HA           1 Tom Richardson                 Riley Brooklands      87.88  52.44

Timekeepers S.M.A.R.T. Team - David Sharp (Chief Timekeeper)
            Results produced by Compac Computer



Date : 31/05/03                      Valodata                      Page :   2 
Time :  1:39 pm
                               Telephone Numbers
                          01896 752447 / 01968 679108

                                Lap Time Details

Practice number 3 on 31/05/03. 

Number Driver                          Make                  Size 

   54  Allan McGregor                  Cooper                1600 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

HE    -Historic (E)

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:10:09.438   62.57     4       8          1 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:02:34.692    154.69   29.79
   2  00:03:40.094     65.40   70.46
   3  00:04:44.149     64.05   71.94     +1.35
   4  00:05:46.713     62.57   73.65     +1.48  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
   5  00:06:50.750     64.04   71.96     -1.47
   6  00:07:54.119     63.36   72.73     +0.68
   7  00:08:58.502     64.39   71.56     -1.03
   8  00:10:09.438     70.93   64.97     -6.54

Consistency Factor 209 

   43  Grant Stephen                   Elva                  1600 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

HE    -Historic (E)

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:11:16.931   63.57     6       8          2 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:03:37.741    217.74   21.16
   2  00:04:44.894     67.15   68.62
   3  00:05:49.265     64.37   71.59     +2.78
   4  00:06:53.483     64.22   71.75     +0.15
   5  00:07:57.743     64.26   71.71     -0.04
   6  00:09:01.314     63.57   72.49     +0.69  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
   7  00:10:06.879     65.56   70.29     -1.99
   8  00:11:16.931     70.06   65.77     -4.50

Consistency Factor 169 

   28  Cameron Stephen                 Lotus XI              1220 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

HE    -Historic (E)

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:08:39.344   64.53     4       7          3 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:53.872    113.87   40.47
   2  00:03:02.062     68.19   67.58
   3  00:04:08.830     66.77   69.01     +1.42
   4  00:05:13.361     64.53   71.41     +2.24  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
   5  00:06:19.525     66.16   69.65     -1.63
   6  00:07:27.643     68.12   67.65     -1.96
   7  00:08:39.344     71.70   64.27     -3.58

Consistency Factor 217 



   40  Barry Wood                      Austin Healey         3000 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

HD    -Historic (D)

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:14:58.220   66.05    10      13          4 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:29.646     89.64   51.41
   2  00:02:42.233     72.59   63.48
   3  00:03:50.249     68.01   67.75     +4.58
   4  00:04:57.712     67.47   68.30     +0.54
   5  00:06:04.714     67.00   68.78     +0.47
   6  00:07:12.923     68.21   67.56     -1.21
   7  00:08:19.249     66.32   69.48     +1.89
   8  00:09:25.678     66.43   69.37     -0.11
   9  00:10:32.196     66.52   69.27     -0.09
  10  00:11:38.246     66.05   69.77     +0.47  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  11  00:12:44.700     66.46   69.33     -0.41
  12  00:13:51.059     66.35   69.45     +0.11
  13  00:14:58.220     67.17   68.60     -0.82

Consistency Factor 97 

   27  Alan Biggar                     Cooper T59            1098 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

HE    -Historic (E)

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:13:19.156   66.57    10      11          5 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:47.282    107.28   42.95
   2  00:02:57.415     70.13   65.71
   3  00:04:07.339     69.92   65.90     +0.21
   4  00:05:15.236     67.90   67.86     +2.02
   5  00:06:22.342     67.11   68.66     +0.79
   6  00:07:30.513     68.17   67.60     -1.06
   7  00:08:38.166     67.65   68.12     +0.52
   8  00:09:45.115     66.95   68.83     +0.70
   9  00:10:51.829     66.71   69.08     +0.24
  10  00:11:58.391     66.57   69.22     +0.14  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  11  00:13:19.156     80.76   57.06    -14.19

Consistency Factor 221 

   23  Colin Elstrop                   Triumph Spitfire      1300 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

HC    -Historic (C)

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:14:52.928   67.86     6      12          6 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:02:20.880    140.88   32.71
   2  00:03:29.459     68.57   67.20
   3  00:04:38.602     69.15   66.64     -0.58
   4  00:05:46.838     68.23   67.54     +0.92
   5  00:06:54.990     68.16   67.61     +0.07
   6  00:08:02.858     67.86   67.90     +0.30  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
   7  00:09:11.594     68.74   67.04     -0.88
   8  00:10:19.570     67.98   67.78     +0.76
   9  00:11:28.038     68.46   67.31     -0.48
  10  00:12:36.025     67.99   67.77     +0.47
  11  00:13:44.630     68.61   67.16     -0.62
  12  00:14:52.928     68.29   67.48     +0.32

Consistency Factor 54 



   21  Stephen Cooper                  Sprite                1250 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

HC    -Historic (C)

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:09:45.911   68.50     4       7          7 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:02:43.254    163.25   28.23
   2  00:03:54.809     71.55   64.40
   3  00:05:06.806     72.00   64.00     -0.45
   4  00:06:15.309     68.50   67.27     +3.50  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
   5  00:07:24.073     68.77   67.01     -0.27
   6  00:08:33.613     69.54   66.26     -0.77
   7  00:09:45.911     72.30   63.73     -2.76

Consistency Factor 155 

   15  George Cooper                   Cooper Bristol        1971 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

HB    -Historic (B)

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:10:14.196   68.98     3       8          8 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:48.551    108.55   42.45
   2  00:02:59.827     71.27   64.66
   3  00:04:08.805     68.98   66.80     +2.29  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
   4  00:05:19.507     70.70   65.18     -1.72
   5  00:06:31.015     71.51   64.44     -0.81
   6  00:07:43.993     72.98   63.14     -1.47
   7  00:08:57.084     73.09   63.05     -0.11
   8  00:10:14.196     77.11   59.76     -4.02

Consistency Factor 174 

    5  Peter Carrington                Austin Healey 100     2660 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

HB    -Historic (B)

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:11:09.738   69.96     8       9          9 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:33.716     93.71   49.17
   2  00:02:44.821     71.11   64.80
   3  00:03:55.812     70.99   64.91     +0.12
   4  00:05:07.345     71.53   64.42     -0.54
   5  00:06:17.961     70.62   65.25     +0.91
   6  00:07:29.844     71.88   64.11     -1.26
   7  00:08:40.796     70.95   64.95     +0.93
   8  00:09:50.752     69.96   65.87     +0.99  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
   9  00:11:09.738     78.98   58.34     -9.02

Consistency Factor 197 

   12  Gerard McCosh                   Lotus 7               1498 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

HD    -Historic (D)

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:08:56.354   70.50     4       7         10 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:43.547    103.54   44.50
   2  00:02:54.921     71.38   64.56
   3  00:04:05.938     71.01   64.89     +0.37
   4  00:05:16.433     70.50   65.36     +0.51  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
   5  00:06:27.332     70.90   64.99     -0.40
   6  00:07:38.228     70.89   65.00     +0.01
   7  00:08:56.354     78.13   58.98     -7.24

Consistency Factor 171 



   22  James Grant                     Lotus Elan            1600 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

HD    -Historic (D)

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:04:08.078   71.06     2       3         11 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:44.905    104.90   43.93
   2  00:02:55.965     71.06   64.85            <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
   3  00:04:08.078     72.11   63.90     -1.05

Consistency Factor 105 

    9  Angus Geddes                    Alpine Renault        1397 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

HD    -Historic (D)

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:11:33.799   78.86     3       5         12 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:38.133     98.13   46.96
   2  00:03:48.201    130.07   35.43
   3  00:05:07.069     78.86   58.43    +51.21  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
   4  00:06:32.707     85.64   53.81     -6.78
   5  00:11:33.799    301.09   15.30   -215.45

Consistency Factor 9115 

    1  Tom Richardson                  Riley Brooklands      1089 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

HA    -Historic (A)

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:12:19.267   87.88     7       8         13 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:57.143    117.14   39.34
   2  00:03:27.284     90.14   51.12
   3  00:04:55.573     88.29   52.19     +1.85
   4  00:06:23.793     88.22   52.23     +0.07
   5  00:07:53.142     89.35   51.57     -1.13
   6  00:09:21.990     88.85   51.86     +0.50
   7  00:10:49.874     87.88   52.44     +0.97  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
   8  00:12:19.267     89.39   51.55     -1.51

Consistency Factor 101 



Date : 31/05/03                      Valodata                      Page :   1 
Time :  2:01 pm                     S.M.A.R.T.
                               Telephone Numbers
                          01896 752447 / 01968 679108

                        Qualifying/Practice Result Sheet

Bulletin No ______           Issue Time _____________ 

Location     Knockhill Racing Clockwise

Date         31/05/03                   Number        4 

BRSCC Northern Formula Ford Zetec Championship

Start time   13:40                      Finish time  13:56 
Road         Dry                        Weather      Sunny

    Ent Driver's                       Entrant                  Category Class Code    Fastest Laps   On   Num         M.P.H. 
Pos Num Name                           Make / Model         C.C.                        1st     2nd   Lap Laps Deficit

  1   1 Alan Kirkcaldy                 Van Diemen           1800  FFZ                  54.17   54.21    5   11          85.07 
  2   2 Stuart Thorburn                Van Diemen           1800  FFZ                  54.22   54.47    7   16   0.05   84.99 
  3  13 Julian Taylor                  Mygale SJ01          1800  FFZ                  54.26   54.28   13   16   0.09   84.92 
  4  38 Jonathan Adam                  Van Diemen           1800  FFZ     N            54.40   54.44   10   16   0.23   84.71 
  5  16 Ryan Cannon                    Van Diemen           1800  FFZ     N            54.64   54.67    7   15   0.47   84.33 
  6   9 George Smith                   Swift 97             1800  FFZ                  54.91   55.60   10   15   0.74   83.92 
  7  83 David Wanless                  Van Diemen RF90      1800  FFZ                  54.93   54.98   11   16   0.76   83.89 
  8  39 James Gleave                   Mygale SJ            1800  FFZ                  55.21   55.61   10   16   1.04   83.46 
  9   7 Simon Kinsey                   Van Diemen           1800  FFZ                  55.53   55.57   11   16   1.36   82.98 
 10  15 Sarah Playfair                 Mygale               1800  FFZ     N            55.83   56.32   15   16   1.66   82.54 
 11   8 Paul Walley                    Mygale SJer          1800  FFZ                  56.76   56.82   13   16   2.59   81.18 

      3 Julian Taylor                  Mygale SJ01          1800  FFZ          DNP.
     14 Charles Glancy                 Van Diemen           1800  FFZ     N    DNP.

Category   Ent Driver                         Make / Model        Fastest M.P.H. 
FFZ          1 Alan Kirkcaldy                 Van Diemen            54.17  85.07
FFZ    N    38 Jonathan Adam                  Van Diemen            54.40  84.71

Timekeepers S.M.A.R.T. Team - David Sharp (Chief Timekeeper)
            Results produced by Compac Computer



Date : 31/05/03                      Valodata                      Page :   2 
Time :  2:01 pm
                               Telephone Numbers
                          01896 752447 / 01968 679108

                                Lap Time Details

Practice number 4 on 31/05/03. 

Number Driver                          Make                  Size 

    1  Alan Kirkcaldy                  Van Diemen            1800 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

FFZ   -Formula Ford Zetec

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:10:38.104   54.17     5      11          1 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:16.046     76.04   60.60
   2  00:02:11.118     55.07   83.68
   3  00:03:05.487     54.37   84.75     +0.70
   4  00:03:59.805     54.32   84.83     +0.05
   5  00:04:53.971     54.17   85.07     +0.15  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
   6  00:05:48.267     54.29   84.88     -0.12
   7  00:06:42.477     54.21   85.00     +0.08
   8  00:07:48.424     65.95   69.87    -11.74
   9  00:08:42.806     54.38   84.74    +11.57
  10  00:09:38.188     55.38   83.21     -1.00
  11  00:10:38.104     59.92   76.90     -4.54

Consistency Factor 333 

    2  Stuart Thorburn                 Van Diemen            1800 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

FFZ   -Formula Ford Zetec

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:15:10.817   54.22     7      16          2 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:21.787     81.78   56.35
   2  00:02:18.668     56.88   81.01
   3  00:03:13.887     55.22   83.45     +1.66
   4  00:04:08.604     54.72   84.21     +0.50
   5  00:05:03.073     54.47   84.60     +0.25
   6  00:05:57.540     54.47   84.60
   7  00:06:51.769     54.22   84.99     +0.25  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
   8  00:07:46.436     54.67   84.29     -0.45
   9  00:08:41.155     54.72   84.21     -0.05
  10  00:09:42.861     61.71   74.67     -6.99
  11  00:10:37.398     54.53   84.50     +7.18
  12  00:11:32.164     54.77   84.13     -0.24
  13  00:12:26.725     54.56   84.46     +0.21
  14  00:13:21.358     54.63   84.35     -0.07
  15  00:14:16.074     54.72   84.21     -0.09
  16  00:15:10.817     54.74   84.18     -0.02

Consistency Factor 128 



   13  Julian Taylor                   Mygale SJ01           1800 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

FFZ   -Formula Ford Zetec

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:15:59.313   54.26    13      16          3 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:36.026     96.02   47.99
   2  00:02:33.537     57.51   80.13
   3  00:03:30.058     56.52   81.53     +0.99
   4  00:04:25.300     55.25   83.40     +1.27
   5  00:05:20.153     54.85   84.01     +0.40
   6  00:06:14.537     54.38   84.74     +0.47
   7  00:07:09.491     54.96   83.84     -0.58
   8  00:08:04.142     54.65   84.32     +0.31
   9  00:09:16.949     72.80   63.30    -18.15
  10  00:10:12.097     55.15   83.55    +17.65
  11  00:11:06.374     54.28   84.89     +0.87
  12  00:12:07.635     61.26   75.22     -6.98
  13  00:13:01.893     54.26   84.92     +7.00  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  14  00:13:56.462     54.57   84.44     -0.31
  15  00:15:00.031     63.57   72.49     -9.00
  16  00:15:59.313     59.28   77.73     +4.29

Consistency Factor 488 

   38  Jonathan Adam                   Van Diemen            1800 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

FFZ   -Formula Ford Zetec               N

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:16:03.089   54.40    10      16          4 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:30.540     90.54   50.89
   2  00:02:30.413     59.87   76.97
   3  00:03:32.690     62.28   73.99     -2.41
   4  00:04:28.046     55.35   83.25     +6.93
   5  00:05:22.970     54.93   83.89     +0.42
   6  00:06:17.637     54.66   84.30     +0.27
   7  00:07:23.345     65.71   70.13    -11.05
   8  00:08:18.416     55.07   83.68    +10.64
   9  00:09:14.063     55.65   82.80     -0.58
  10  00:10:08.466     54.40   84.71     +1.25  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  11  00:11:02.904     54.44   84.64     -0.04
  12  00:12:13.534     70.63   65.24    -16.19
  13  00:13:08.126     54.59   84.41    +16.04
  14  00:14:02.777     54.65   84.32     -0.06
  15  00:14:57.650     54.88   83.97     -0.23
  16  00:16:03.089     65.43   70.43    -10.55

Consistency Factor 548 

   16  Ryan Cannon                     Van Diemen            1800 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

FFZ   -Formula Ford Zetec               N

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:15:39.219   54.64     7      15          5 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:17.742     77.74   59.27
   2  00:02:13.652     55.91   82.42
   3  00:03:08.979     55.32   83.30     +0.59
   4  00:04:04.166     55.19   83.49     +0.13
   5  00:04:59.353     55.19   83.49
   6  00:05:54.198     54.84   84.03     +0.35
   7  00:06:48.836     54.64   84.33     +0.20  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
   8  00:07:46.808     57.97   79.49     -3.33
   9  00:10:05.916    139.11   33.12    -81.14
  10  00:11:01.847     55.93   82.39    +83.18
  11  00:11:56.690     54.85   84.01     +1.08
  12  00:12:51.366     54.67   84.29     +0.18
  13  00:13:46.360     55.00   83.78     -0.33
  14  00:14:41.380     55.02   83.75     -0.02
  15  00:15:39.219     57.83   79.68     -2.81

Consistency Factor 1333 



    9  George Smith                    Swift 97              1800 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

FFZ   -Formula Ford Zetec

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:15:53.357   54.91    10      15          6 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:02:41.038    161.03   28.62
   2  00:03:38.870     57.84   79.67
   3  00:04:34.907     56.03   82.24     +1.81
   4  00:05:31.548     56.64   81.36     -0.61
   5  00:06:27.469     55.92   82.40     +0.72
   6  00:07:25.455     57.99   79.46     -2.07
   7  00:08:21.362     55.91   82.42     +2.08
   8  00:09:17.736     56.37   81.75     -0.46
   9  00:10:13.395     55.66   82.79     +0.71
  10  00:11:08.305     54.91   83.92     +0.75  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  11  00:12:05.095     56.79   81.14     -1.88
  12  00:13:00.691     55.60   82.88     +1.19
  13  00:13:57.309     56.61   81.40     -1.01
  14  00:14:55.473     58.17   79.22     -1.56
  15  00:15:53.357     57.88   79.61     +0.29

Consistency Factor 116 

   83  David Wanless                   Van Diemen RF90       1800 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

FFZ   -Formula Ford Zetec

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:15:19.542   54.93    11      16          7 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:25.625     85.62   53.82
   2  00:02:23.102     57.48   80.17
   3  00:03:19.919     56.81   81.11     +0.67
   4  00:04:15.981     56.07   82.18     +0.74
   5  00:05:11.576     55.59   82.89     +0.48
   6  00:06:06.795     55.22   83.45     +0.37
   7  00:07:02.624     55.83   82.54     -0.61
   8  00:07:57.869     55.24   83.42     +0.59
   9  00:08:53.420     55.56   82.94     -0.32
  10  00:09:48.791     55.37   83.22     +0.19
  11  00:10:43.720     54.93   83.89     +0.44  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  12  00:11:38.758     55.03   83.74     -0.10
  13  00:12:33.731     54.98   83.81     +0.05
  14  00:13:28.905     55.17   83.52     -0.19
  15  00:14:24.083     55.18   83.51     -0.01
  16  00:15:19.542     55.46   83.09     -0.28

Consistency Factor 36 

   39  James Gleave                    Mygale SJ             1800 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

FFZ   -Formula Ford Zetec

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:15:26.001   55.21    10      16          8 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:22.598     82.59   55.79
   2  00:02:20.031     57.44   80.22
   3  00:03:16.878     56.84   81.07     +0.60
   4  00:04:12.916     56.04   82.23     +0.80
   5  00:05:08.577     55.66   82.79     +0.38
   6  00:06:04.442     55.87   82.48     -0.21
   7  00:07:00.284     55.84   82.52     +0.03
   8  00:07:55.895     55.61   82.86     +0.23
   9  00:08:54.955     59.06   78.02     -3.45
  10  00:09:50.164     55.21   83.46     +3.85  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  11  00:10:46.134     55.97   82.33     -0.76
  12  00:11:41.980     55.85   82.51     +0.12
  13  00:12:38.111     56.13   82.10     -0.28
  14  00:13:33.754     55.64   82.82     +0.49
  15  00:14:30.040     56.29   81.86     -0.65
  16  00:15:26.001     55.96   82.34     +0.33

Consistency Factor 87 



    7  Simon Kinsey                    Van Diemen            1800 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

FFZ   -Formula Ford Zetec

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:15:57.825   55.53    11      16          9 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:27.182     87.18   52.86
   2  00:02:24.592     57.41   80.26
   3  00:03:21.682     57.09   80.71     +0.32
   4  00:04:18.171     56.49   81.57     +0.60
   5  00:05:14.258     56.08   82.17     +0.41
   6  00:06:10.043     55.79   82.60     +0.29
   7  00:07:21.346     71.30   64.63    -15.51
   8  00:08:17.836     56.49   81.57    +14.81
   9  00:09:14.425     56.59   81.43     -0.10
  10  00:10:10.379     55.95   82.36     +0.64
  11  00:11:05.908     55.53   82.98     +0.42  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  12  00:12:02.120     56.22   81.96     -0.69
  13  00:12:57.999     55.87   82.48     +0.35
  14  00:13:53.562     55.57   82.92     +0.30
  15  00:14:57.292     63.73   72.31     -8.16
  16  00:15:57.825     60.53   76.13     +3.20

Consistency Factor 327 

   15  Sarah Playfair                  Mygale                1800 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

FFZ   -Formula Ford Zetec               N

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:15:40.540   55.83    15      16         10 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:20.398     80.39   57.32
   2  00:02:19.040     58.65   78.57
   3  00:03:22.729     63.68   72.36     -5.03
   4  00:04:19.790     57.07   80.74     +6.61
   5  00:05:17.493     57.70   79.86     -0.63
   6  00:06:14.306     56.81   81.11     +0.89
   7  00:07:11.133     56.83   81.08     -0.02
   8  00:08:07.823     56.69   81.28     +0.14
   9  00:09:05.098     57.27   80.46     -0.58
  10  00:10:01.746     56.65   81.34     +0.62
  11  00:10:58.315     56.57   81.46     +0.08
  12  00:11:55.120     56.81   81.11     -0.24
  13  00:12:52.067     56.94   80.93     -0.13
  14  00:13:48.383     56.32   81.82     +0.62
  15  00:14:44.211     55.83   82.54     +0.49  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  16  00:15:40.540     56.33   81.80     -0.50

Consistency Factor 118 

    8  Paul Walley                     Mygale SJer           1800 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

FFZ   -Formula Ford Zetec

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:15:54.185   56.76    13      16         11 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:26.193     86.19   53.46
   2  00:02:23.541     57.35   80.35
   3  00:03:21.119     57.57   80.04     -0.22
   4  00:04:18.956     57.84   79.67     -0.27
   5  00:05:17.590     58.64   78.58     -0.80
   6  00:06:15.149     57.55   80.07     +1.09
   7  00:07:12.313     57.17   80.60     +0.38
   8  00:08:09.400     57.09   80.71     +0.08
   9  00:09:07.098     57.69   79.88     -0.60
  10  00:10:04.910     57.82   79.70     -0.13
  11  00:11:02.403     57.49   80.15     +0.33
  12  00:11:59.348     56.94   80.93     +0.55
  13  00:12:56.109     56.76   81.18     +0.18  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  14  00:13:52.924     56.82   81.10     -0.06
  15  00:14:50.461     57.54   80.08     -0.72
  16  00:15:54.185     63.72   72.32     -6.18

Consistency Factor 83 



Date : 31/05/03                      Valodata                      Page :   1 
Time :  2:23 pm                     S.M.A.R.T.
                               Telephone Numbers
                          01896 752447 / 01968 679108

                        Qualifying/Practice Result Sheet

Bulletin No ______           Issue Time _____________ 

Location     Knockhill Racing Clockwise

Date         31/05/03                   Number        5 

BRSCC Le Mans Auto Italia

Start time   14:03                      Finish time  14:19 
Road         Dry                        Weather      Sunny

    Ent Driver's                       Entrant                  Category Class Code    Fastest Laps   On   Num         M.P.H. 
Pos Num Name                           Make / Model         C.C.                        1st     2nd   Lap Laps Deficit

  1  20 Tim Lewis                      Alfa Sud             1700  AIB                  59.83   60.18   10   14          77.02 
  2  29 Andy Thomson                   Minori R6R                 AIB                  60.22   60.54   12   12   0.39   76.52 
  3  56 Bryn Griffiths                 Alfa Romeo 156             AIE                  65.78   66.39    9   13   5.95   70.05 
  4  77 Wesley Evans                   Alfa Romeo 156             AID                  65.85   65.92   11   13   6.02   69.98 
  5  78 Paul Bessant                   Alfa Romeo 75        2000  AID                  69.53   69.55   12   13   9.70   66.27 
  6  34 Roger Donnan                   Alfa Romeo 33        1500  AIE                  74.64   74.72    4    6  14.81   61.74 

Category   Ent Driver                         Make / Model        Fastest M.P.H. 
AIB         20 Tim Lewis                      Alfa Sud              59.83  77.02
AIE         56 Bryn Griffiths                 Alfa Romeo 156        65.78  70.05
AID         77 Wesley Evans                   Alfa Romeo 156        65.85  69.98

Timekeepers S.M.A.R.T. Team - David Sharp (Chief Timekeeper)
            Results produced by Compac Computer



Date : 31/05/03                      Valodata                      Page :   2 
Time :  2:23 pm
                               Telephone Numbers
                          01896 752447 / 01968 679108

                                Lap Time Details

Practice number 5 on 31/05/03. 

Number Driver                          Make                  Size 

   20  Tim Lewis                       Alfa Sud              1700 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

AIB   -BRSCC Auto Italia (B)

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:15:18.717   59.83    10      14          1 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:40.293    100.29   45.95
   2  00:02:44.608     64.31   71.65
   3  00:03:46.395     61.79   74.58     +2.52
   4  00:04:47.345     60.95   75.60     +0.84
   5  00:05:47.803     60.46   76.22     +0.49
   6  00:06:48.994     61.19   75.31     -0.73
   7  00:07:49.698     60.70   75.91     +0.49
   8  00:08:49.878     60.18   76.57     +0.52
   9  00:09:51.254     61.38   75.07     -1.20
  10  00:10:51.085     59.83   77.02     +1.55  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  11  00:11:53.968     62.88   73.28     -3.05
  12  00:13:15.923     81.96   56.22    -19.08
  13  00:14:16.297     60.37   76.33    +21.59
  14  00:15:18.717     62.42   73.82     -2.05

Consistency Factor 451 

   29  Andy Thomson                    Minori R6R               0 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

AIB   -BRSCC Auto Italia (B)

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:15:09.818   60.22    12      12          2 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:44.173    104.17   44.24
   2  00:02:53.411     69.24   66.55
   3  00:03:55.854     62.44   73.80     +6.80
   4  00:04:57.459     61.60   74.81     +0.84
   5  00:05:58.552     61.10   75.42     +0.50
   6  00:06:59.532     60.98   75.57     +0.12
   7  00:08:00.077     60.54   76.11     +0.44
   8  00:09:15.652     75.58   60.97    -15.04
   9  00:11:59.303    163.65   28.16    -88.07
  10  00:13:08.634     69.33   66.46    +94.32
  11  00:14:09.594     60.96   75.59     +8.37
  12  00:15:09.818     60.22   76.52     +0.74  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 

Consistency Factor 2152 

   56  Bryn Griffiths                  Alfa Romeo 156           0 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

AIE   -BRSCC Auto Italia (E)

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:15:25.289   65.78     9      13          3 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:44.762    104.76   43.99
   2  00:03:02.663     77.90   59.15
   3  00:04:17.704     75.04   61.41     +2.86
   4  00:05:25.033     67.33   68.44     +7.71
   5  00:06:31.601     66.57   69.22     +0.76
   6  00:07:38.553     66.95   68.83     -0.38
   7  00:08:45.423     66.87   68.91     +0.08
   8  00:09:52.203     66.78   69.00     +0.09
   9  00:10:57.989     65.78   70.05     +1.00  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  10  00:12:04.525     66.54   69.25     -0.76
  11  00:13:10.914     66.39   69.41     +0.15
  12  00:14:17.568     66.65   69.14     -0.26
  13  00:15:25.289     67.72   68.04     -1.07

Consistency Factor 137 



